

KORT – Ford EcoSport en SYNC AppLink op het 'Mobile World Congress'

Sint-Agatha-Berchem, 25 februari 2013 – De EcoSport, Ford's compacte SUV, werd vandaag voorgesteld op de technologiebeurs Mobile World Congress. De EcoSport is de eerste Europese Ford met SYNC AppLink, waarmee klanten smartphone-apps kunnen bedienen via het infotainment-systeem van hun wagen. De toonaangevende muziekstreamingdienst Spotify is de eerste Ford SYNC AppLink-partner voor Europa.

De volledige, Engelstalige persinformatie is te vinden op: <u>mwc2013.fordmedia.eu</u>

###

About Ford Motor Company

Ford Motor Company, a global automotive industry leader based in Dearborn, Mich., manufactures or distributes automobiles across six continents. With about 171,000 employees and 65 plants worldwide, the company's automotive brands include Ford and Lincoln. The company provides financial services through Ford Motor Credit Company. For more information regarding Ford and its products worldwide, please visit http://corporate.ford.com.

Ford of Europe is responsible for producing, selling and servicing Ford brand vehicles in 51 individual markets and employs approximately 47,000 employees at its wholly owned facilities and approximately 69,000 people when joint ventures and unconsolidated businesses are included.. In addition to Ford Motor Credit Company, Ford of Europe operations include Ford Customer Service Division and 22 manufacturing facilities, including joint ventures. The first Ford cars were shipped to Europe in 1903 – the same year Ford Motor Company was founded. European production started in 1911.

Ford in Belgium & Luxemburg

Ford Belgium distributes Ford vehicles and Ford original parts in Belgium & Luxemburg, since 1922. Ford Genk is the lead plant for production of all large cars (Mondeo, S-MAX, Galaxy) for Ford in Europe, with 4.500 employees.

Ford Lommel Proving Ground is the lead testing facility for validation of all Ford models in Europe, with 350 employees.

Contact(s):	Jo Declercq	Arnaud Henckaerts
	+32 (2) 482 21 03	+32 (2) 482 21 05
	Jdecler2@ford.com	Ahenckae@ford.com